—
C ATALOG
SlimLine XR Gold
Switch disconnector fuses
 I NTR O D U C TI O N 3
0
1
0

of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-SP 1SEP204483R1560 17,19
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-SS 1SEP204483R1570 16,82
—
Ordering information
50 mm busbar distance and busbar thickness 5 mm
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 50 mm busbar distance and 5 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P 1SEP204480R1500 3,81
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204480R1501 4,03
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204480R1502 4,26
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204480R1503 4,48
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204480R1516 4,33
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204480R1517 4,78
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204480R1518 4,33
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204480R1519 4,78
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P 1SEP204481R1500 6,79
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204481R1501 7,01
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204481R1502 7,27
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R1503 7,49
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204481R1516 7,45
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204481R1517 7,93
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204481R1518 7,45
3 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204481R1519 7,93
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P 1SEP204482R1500 15,39
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204482R1501 15,71
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204482R1502 16,11
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204482R1503 16,43
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204482R1516 16,76
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204482R1517 17,48
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204482R1518 16,76
3 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204482R1519 17,48
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P 1SEP204483R1500 15,51
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204483R1501 15,83
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204483R1502 16,23
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204483R1503 16,55
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204483R1516 17,15
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204483R1517 17,87
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204483R1518 17,15
3 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204483R1519 17,87
ITS2.1 = without Display
ITS2.D = with Display
24 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 50 mm busbar distance and 5 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P 1SEP204480R1700 5,43
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204480R1701 5,65
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204480R1702 5,88
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204480R1703 6,1
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204480R1716 5,95
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204480R1717 6,4
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204480R1718 5,95
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204480R1719 6,4
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P 1SEP204481R1700 8,5
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204481R1701 8,72
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204481R1702 8,98
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R1703 9,2
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204481R1716 9,16
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204481R1717 9,64
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204481R1718 9,16
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204481R1719 9,64
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P 1SEP204482R1700 17,63
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204482R1701 17,95
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204482R1702 18,35
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204482R1703 18,67
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204482R1716 19
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204482R1717 19,72
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204482R1718 19
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204482R1719 19,72
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P 1SEP204483R1700 17,75
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204483R1701 18,07
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204483R1702 18,47
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204483R1703 18,79
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204483R1716 19,39
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204483R1717 20,11
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204483R1718 19,39
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204483R1719 20,11
—
SlimLine XRG Busbar Section Switch – 50 mm busbar distance and 5 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
2 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/5-DC 1SEP204480R1600 3,53
2 NH1 250 XRG1-50/5-DC 1SEP204481R1600 6,25
2 NH2 400 XRG2-50/5-DC 1SEP204482R1600 13,49
2 NH3 630 XRG3-50/5-DC 1SEP204483R1600 13,61
—
Ordering information
50 mm busbar distance and busbar thickness 5 mm
SS
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 25
0
3
—
SlimLine XR Switch Disconnector Fuse – 185 mm busbar distance 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P 1SEP204480R3500 3,79
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204480R3501 4,01
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204480R3502 4,24
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204480R3503 4,46
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204480R3516 4,31
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204480R3517 4,76
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204480R3518 4,41
3 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204480R3519 4,86
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P 1SEP204481R3500 6,9
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204481R3501 7,12
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204481R3502 7,38
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R3503 7,6
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204481R3516 7,56
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204481R3517 8,04
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204481R3518 7,66
3 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204481R3519 8,14
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P 1SEP204482R3500 15,5
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204482R3501 15,82
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204482R3502 16,22
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204482R3503 16,54
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204482R3516 16,87
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204482R3517 17,59
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204482R3518 16,97
3 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204482R3519 17,69
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P 1SEP204483R3500 15,62
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204483R3501 15,94
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204483R3502 16,34
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204483R3503 16,66
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204483R3516 17,26
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204483R3517 17,98
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204483R3518 17,36
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204483R3519 18,08
—
Ordering information
185 mm busbar distance and busbar thickness 10 mm
—
SlimLine XR Busbar Section Switch – 185 mm busbar distance and 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
3 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-3P-SS 1SEP204483R3570 17,04
26 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
SlimLine XR Switch Disconnector Fuse – 185 mm busbar distance 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P 1SEP204480R3700 5,4
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204480R3701 5,62
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204480R3702 5,85
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204480R3703 6,07
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204480R3718 5,95
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204480R3716 5,95
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204480R3717 6,37
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204480R3719 6,47
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P 1SEP204481R3700 8,68
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204481R3701 8,9
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204481R3702 9,16
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R3703 9,38
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204481R3718 9,92
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204481R3716 9,92
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204481R3717 9,82
4 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204481R3719 9,92
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P 1SEP204482R3700 17,74
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204482R3701 18,06
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204482R3702 18,46
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204482R3703 18,78
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204482R3718 19
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204482R3716 19
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204482R3717 19,83
4 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204482R3719 19,93
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P 1SEP204483R3700 17,86
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204483R3701 18,18
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204483R3702 18,58
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204483R3703 18,9
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204483R3718 19,39
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204483R3716 19,39
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204483R3719 20,11
4 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204483R3717 20,11
—
SlimLine XR Switch Disconnector Fuse – 185 mm busbar distance 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
2 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-DC 1SEP204480R3600 3,52
2 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-DC-EFM-110 1SEP204480R3606 3,74
2 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-185/10-DC-EFM-500 1SEP204480R3608 3,74
2 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-DC 1SEP204481R3600 6,36
2 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-DC-EFM-110 1SEP204481R3606 6,58
2 NH1 250 XRG1-185/10-DC-EFM-500 1SEP204481R3608 6,58
2 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-DC 1SEP204482R3600 14,1
2 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-DC-EFM-110 1SEP204482R3606 14,42
2 NH2 400 XRG2-185/10-DC-EFM-500 1SEP204482R3608 14,82
2 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-DC 1SEP204483R3600 13,72
2 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-DC-EFM-110 1SEP204483R3606 14,04
2 NH3 630 XRG3-185/10-DC-EFM-500 1SEP204483R3608 14,04
—
Ordering information
185 mm busbar distance and busbar thickness 10 mm
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 27
0
3
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 50 mm busbar distance and 5 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
3 A3 63 XRG63BS-50/5-3P 1SEP204484R1500 3,7
3 A3 100 XRG100BS-50/5-3P 1SEP204485R1500 3,7
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-50/5-3P 1SEP204486R1500 3,7
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204486R1501 3,92
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204486R1502 4,15
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-50/5-3P 1SEP204487R1500 6,86
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204487R1501 7,08
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204487R1502 7,34
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-50/5-3P 1SEP204488R1500 15,12
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204488R1501 15,22
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204488R1502 15,84
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-50/5-3P 1SEP204489R1500 15,24
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204489R1501 15,56
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204489R1502 15,96
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 50 mm busbar distance and 5 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
4 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-50/5-4P 1SEP204486R1700 5,33
4 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204486R1701 5,55
4 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204486R1702 5,78
4 B2 250 XRG250BS-50/5-4P 1SEP204487R1700 8,57
4 B2 250 XRG250BS-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204487R1701 8,79
4 B2 250 XRG250BS-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204487R1702 9,05
4 B4 400 XRG400BS-50/5-4P 1SEP204488R1700 17,36
4 B4 400 XRG400BS-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204488R1701 17,68
4 B4 400 XRG400BS-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204488R1702 18,08
4 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-50/5-4P 1SEP204489R1700 17,48
4 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-50/5-4P-EFM 1SEP204489R1701 14,8
4 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-50/5-4P-MOT 1SEP204489R1702 18,2
—
Ordering information
50 mm busbar distance (BS) and busbar thickness 5 mm
28 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
Ordering information
185 mm busbar distance (BS) and busbar thickness 10 mm
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 185 mm busbar distance 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
3 A3 63 XRG63BS-185/10-3P 1SEP204484R3500 3,69
3 A3 100 XRG100BS-185/10-3P 1SEP204485R3500 3,69
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-3P 1SEP204486R3500 3,69
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204486R3501 3,91
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204486R3502 4,14
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204486R3516 4,21
3 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204486R3518 4,21
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-3P 1SEP204487R3500 6,96
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204487R3501 7,19
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204487R3502 7,45
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204487R3516 7,63
3 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204487R3518 7,63
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-3P 1SEP204488R3500 15,23
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204488R3501 15,55
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204488R3502 15,95
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204488R3516 16,6
3 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204488R3518 16,6
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-3P 1SEP204489R3500 15,35
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204489R3501 15,56
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204489R3502 16,07
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204489R3516 15,56
3 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204489R3518 15,56
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 185 mm busbar distance 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
4 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-4P 1SEP204486R3700 5,3
4 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204486R3701 5,52
4 00T LAWSON 160 XRG160BS-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204486R3702 5,72
4 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-4P 1SEP204487R3700 8,75
4 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204487R3701 8,97
4 B2 250 XRG250BS-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204487R3702 9,23
4 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-4P 1SEP204488R3700 17,47
4 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204488R3701 17,79
4 B4 400 XRG400BS-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204488R3702 18,19
4 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-4P 1SEP204489R3700 17,59
4 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204489R3701 17,91
4 3T LAWSON 630 XRG630BS-185/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204489R3702 18,31
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 29
0
3
—
Ordering information
50 mm busbar distance and busbar thickness 10 mm
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 50 mm busbar distance and 10 mm busbar thickness
Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P 1SEP204480R7500 3,81
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204480R7501 4,03
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204480R7502 4,26
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204480R7503 4,48
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204480R7516 4,31
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204480R7517 4,76
NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204480R7519 4,86
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P 1SEP204481R7500 6,79
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204481R7501 7,01
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204481R7502 7,27
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R7503 7,49
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204481R7516 7,45
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204481R7517 7,93
NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204481R7519 8,03
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P 1SEP204482R7500 15,39
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204482R7501 15,71
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204482R7502 16,11
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204482R7503 16,43
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204482R7516 16,76
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204482R7517 17,48
NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204482R7519 17,58
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P 1SEP204483R7500 15,51
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-EFM 1SEP204483R7501 15,83
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204483R7502 16,23
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204483R7503 16,55
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-ITS2.1 1SEP204483R7516 17,15
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204483R7517 17,87
NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204483R7519 17,97
Note! Special version for System Pro E Power RBBS.
30 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
Ordering information
50 mm busbar distance and busbar thickness 10 mm
—
SlimLine XRG Switch Disconnector Fuse – 50 mm busbar distance and 10 mm busbar thickness
Number
of poles Fuse size
Rated operational
current (A) Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P 1SEP204480R7700 5,43
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204480R7701 5,65
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204480R7702 5,88
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204480R7703 6,1
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204480R7716 5,95
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204480R7717 6,4
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204480R7518 4,41
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204480R7718 5,95
4 NH000, NH00 160 XRG00-50/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204480R7719 6,4
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P 1SEP204481R7700 8,5
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204481R7701 8,72
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204481R7702 8,98
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R7703 9,2
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204481R7716 9,16
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204481R7717 9,64
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204481R7518 7,55
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204481R7718 9,16
4 NH1 250 XRG1-50/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204481R7719 9,64
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P 1SEP204482R7700 17,63
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204482R7701 17,95
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204482R7702 18,35
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204482R7703 18,67
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204482R7716 19
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204482R7717 19,72
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204482R7518 16,86
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204482R7718 19
4 NH2 400 XRG2-50/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204482R7719 19,72
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P 1SEP204483R7700 17,75
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-EFM 1SEP204483R7701 18,07
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-MOT 1SEP204483R7702 18,47
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204483R7703 18,79
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-ITS2.1 1SEP204483R7716 19,39
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-ITS2.1-MOT 1SEP204483R7717 20,11
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-3P-ITS2.D 1SEP204483R7518 17,25
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-ITS2.D 1SEP204483R7718 19,39
4 NH3 630 XRG3-50/10-4P-ITS2.D-MOT 1SEP204483R7719 20,11
Note! Special version for System Pro E Power RBBS.
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 31
0
3
1SEB000245
1SEB000247
—
Ordering information
Auxiliary switches
—
Auxiliary switch kits
Type Suitable for Switch Size Order code
NO-XR00-KIT XRG00 1SEP619081R0001
NC-XR00-KIT XRG00 1SEP619083R0001
NO-XR1-KIT XRG1 1SEP619084R0001
NC-XR1-KIT XRG1 1SEP619089R0001
NO-XR2/3-KIT XRG2, XRG3 1SEP619097R0001
NC-XR2/3-KIT XRG2, XRG3 1SEP619096R0001
Note! Auxiliary switch kits include 1 auxiliary switch 2 wires, connector, protection cover and screws.
—
XRG00 Aux. switch 1NO/NC kit,
with wires and connector
—
XRG2/3 Aux. switch 1NO/NC kit,
with wires
—
Auxiliary switch with wires
—
Additional auxiliary switches
Type Suitable for Switch Size Order code
NO-XR00/1-W XRG00, XRG1 1SEP619094R0001
NC-XR00/1-W XRG00, XRG1 1SEP619095R0001
NO-XR2/3-W XRG2, XRG3 1SEP619092R0001
NC-XR2/3-W XRG2, XRG3 1SEP619093R0001
Note! Additional auxiliary switches include 1 auxiliary switch and 2 wires.
32 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
Ordering information
Multiplug P, ammeter and EFM bracket
—
Multiplug P
Pin
Number Cable size
Suitable for
Switch Size Type Description Order code
1 to 6 0,2-2,5 mm² XRG00, XRG1 MP-XR00/1-P6 Multiplug P6 for CT’s 1SEP619532R0506
11 to 20 0,14 - 1,5 mm² XRG00, XRG1 MP-XR00/1-P10
Multiplug P10 for AUX - EFM -
MOT 1SEP619532R0510
1 to 6 0,2 - 2,5 mm² XRG00, XRG1 MP-XR00/1-P16
Multiplug P16 forCT's - AUX -
EFM - MOT* 1SEP619532R0516
11 to 20 0,14 - 1,5 mm²
XRG2, XRG3 MP-XR2/3-P8 Multiplug P8 for CT’s 1SEP408513R0001
1 to 8 0,2 - 2,5 mm²
1 to 8 0,14 - 1,5 mm² XRG2, XRG3 MP-XR2/3-P8-S
Multiplug P8 with screws for
CT’s 1SEP408515R0001
11 to 20 0,14 - 1,5 mm² XRG2, XRG3 MP-XR2/3-P12
Multiplug P12 for AUX - EFM -
MOT 1SEP619637R0001
1 to 8 0,2 - 2,5 mm²
XRG2, XRG3 MP-XR2/3-P20
Multiplug P20 forCT's - AUX -
EFM - MOT*
1SEP408514R0001
11 to 20 0,14 - 1,5 mm²
*This multiplug is included when ordering EFM or MOT.
—
Multiplug P
—
Ammeter
Measuring range CT secondary current Type Order code
0-150-180 5A AM-XR-0-150-180/5 NHSN714003P1150
0-250-300 1A AM-XR-0-250-300/1 NHSN714003P0250
0-250-300 5A AM-XR-0-250-300/5 NHSN714003P1250
0-400-480 1A AM-XR-0-400-480/1 NHSN714003P0400
0-400-480 5A AM-XR-0-400-480/5 NHSN714003P1400
0-600-720 1A AM-XR-0-600-720/1 NHSN714003P0600
0-600-720 5A AM-XR-0-600-720/5 NHSN714003P1600
Note! Ammeter bracket needs to be ordered separately.
—
Ammeter housing
Type Description Order code
BR-XRG-AM XRG Ammeter housing 1SEP622664R0001
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 33
0
3
—
Current transformers
Suitable
for size
Mountable
inside
switch
Mountable
with
contact
extension Ratio Power Class
CT
diameter MBS-type Type Order code
XRG00, XRG1 x x 150/1 3,75 1 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR00/1-150/1-1 NHSN718054P1015
XRG00, XRG1 x x 150/5 3,75 1 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR00/1-150/5-1 NHSN718054P5015
XRG00, XRG1 x x 150/1 2,5 0,5 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR00/1-150/1-0.5 NHSN718055P1015
XRG00, XRG1 x x 150/5 2,5 0,5 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR00/1-150/5-0.5 NHSN718055P5015
XRG1 x 250/1 5 1 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR1-250/1-1 NHSN718054P1025
XRG1 x 250/5 5 1 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR1-250/5-1 NHSN718054P5025
XRG1 x 250/1 5 0,5 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR1-250/1-0.5 NHSN718055P1025
XRG1 x 250/5 5 0,5 21 mm ASR 20.3 CT-XR1-250/5-0.5 NHSN718055P5025
XRG1 x 250/1 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-250/1-1 NHSN718047P1025
XRG1 x 250/5 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-250/5-1 NHSN718047P5025
XRG1 x 250/1 5 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-250/1-0.5 NHSN718056P1025
XRG1 x 250/5 5 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-250/5-0.5 NHSN718056P5025
XRG2, XRG3 x x 250/1 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-250/1-1 NHSN718047P1025
XRG2, XRG3 x x 250/5 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-250/5-1 NHSN718047P5025
XRG2, XRG3 x x 300/1 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-300/1-1 NHSN718047P1030
XRG2, XRG3 x x 300/5 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-300/5-1 NHSN718047P5030
XRG2, XRG3 x x 400/1 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-400/1-1 NHSN718047P1040
XRG2, XRG3 x x 400/5 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-400/5-1 NHSN718047P5040
XRG2, XRG3 x x 500/1 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-500/1-1 NHSN718047P1050
XRG2, XRG3 x x 500/5 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-500/5-1 NHSN718047P5050
XRG2, XRG3 x x 600/1 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-600/1-1 NHSN718047P1060
XRG2, XRG3 x x 600/5 10 1 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-600/5-1 NHSN718047P5060
XRG2, XRG3 x x 300/1 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-300/1-0.5 NHSN718056P1030
XRG2, XRG3 x x 300/5 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-300/5-0.5 NHSN718056P5030
XRG2, XRG3 x x 400/1 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-400/1-0.5 NHSN718056P1040
XRG2, XRG3 x x 400/5 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-400/5-0.5 NHSN718056P5040
XRG2, XRG3 x x 500/1 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-500/1-0.5 NHSN718056P1050
XRG2, XRG3 x x 500/5 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-500/5-0.5 NHSN718056P5050
XRG2, XRG3 x x 600/1 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-600/1-0.5 NHSN718056P1060
XRG2, XRG3 x x 600/5 10 0,5 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-600/5-0.5 NHSN718056P5060
XRG2, XRG3 x x 300/5 5 0,2 s 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-300/5-0.2S NHSN718053P5030
XRG2, XRG3 x x 400/5 5 0,2 s 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-400/5-0.2S NHSN718053P5040
XRG2, XRG3 x x 500/5 5 0,2 s 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-500/5-0.2S NHSN718053P5050
XRG2, XRG3 x x 600/5 5 0,2 s 32 mm ASK 41.4 CT-XR2/3-600/5-0.2S NHSN718053P5060
Note! XRG00 and XRG1 mounted inside the switch needs a terminal extension.
—
Ordering information
Current metering in SlimLine XR Gold standard device 1 and 3 phase
1SEB000228-1
1SEB000227-1
1SEB000229-1
1SEB000227-3
1SEB000228-2
1SEB000229-4
34 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
Terminal extension kit for CT in XRG00 and XRG1
Suitable for CT diameter
Number of terminal
extensions Type Order code
XRG00 21 mm 1 TE-XR00-21-1 1SEP621867R0001
XRG00 21 mm 3 TE-XR00-21-3 1SEP619446R0001
XRG00 14 mm 1 TE-XR00-14-1 1SEP408630R0001
XRG00 14 mm 3 TE-XR00-14-3 1SEP619447R0001
XRG1 21 mm 1 TE-XR1-21-1 1SEP621868R0001
XRG1 21 mm 3 TE-XR1-21-3 1SEP619448R0001
XRG1 21 mm 4  TE-XR1-14-1 1SEP408526R0001
XRG1 17 mm 3 TE-XR1-14-3 1SEP619449R0001
—
CT's mounted inside
—
CT's mounted to contact extension
—
Terminal Extension kit
—
Ordering information
Current metering in SlimLine XR Gold standard device 1 and 3 phase
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 35
0
3—
XRG00 160 A
Type of clamp/bolt
w/order code
Cable (Al/Cu) size
(mm²)
Cable lugs
standard
Torque
(Nm)
Number
of poles
Cable shroud
w/order code
M8 (Standard)
- 95
- 120 ¹)
DIN 46235(Cu)
DIN 46329(Al) 15 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP408496R0001
N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
Single clamp1
3-pole:
1SEP408499R0001 Re: 10 - 50
Rm:  10 - 50
Se: 50 - 70
Sm:   35 - 50
95
70 - 95
15 Nm
18 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP408496R0001
4-pole:
1SEP408501R0001 N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
1Not suitable when terminal extensions and multiplug are used.
1SEB000241
1SEB000241
1SEB000230
1SEB000230
—
XRG1 250A
Type of clamp/bolt
w/order code
Cable (Al/Cu) size
(mm²)
Cable lugs
standard
Torque
(Nm)
Number
of poles
Cable shroud
w/order code
M12 (Standard) - 240
DIN 46235(Cu)
DIN 46329(Al) 30 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP618211R0001
N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
Single clamp
3-pole:
1SEP408500R0001 Re: 16 - 70
Rm:  16 - 35
Se: 35 - 70
Sm:   35 - 50
70 - 150
50 - 185
95 - 300*
70 - 240*
20 Nm
23 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP618211R0001
4-pole:
1SEP408502R0001 N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
* 240 and 300 mm2  not suitable for AL cables. Maximum allowed cross section for AL cables is 185 mm2.
1SEB000231
1SEB000231
1SEB000241
1SEB000241
—
Ordering information
Cable termination and cable shrouds
The SlimLine XR Gold is delivered with bolts as standard for connection of
cables with lugs. Cable clamps for Al/Cu-cables are available as accessories.
36 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
XRG1 250 A
Type of clamp/bolt
w/order code
Cable (Al/Cu) size
(mm²)
Torque
(Nm)
Number
of poles
Cable shroud
w/order code
Double clamp
3-pole:
1SEP408205R0003
Re: 10 - 150
Rm:  10 - 95
Se: 10 - 120
Sm:   10 - 95 15 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP618211R0001
4-pole:
1SEP408205R0004 N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
1SEB000269
1SEB000241
—
XRG2/3 400/630 A
Type of clamp/bolt
w/order code
Cable (Al/Cu) size
(mm²)
Cable lugs
standard
Torque
(Nm)
Number
of poles
Cable shroud
w/order code
M12 (Standard) 2 x 240
DIN 46235(Cu)
DIN 46329(Al) 30 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP408498R0001
N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
Double clamp
3-pole:
1SEP304446R0002 Re: 16 - 70
Rm:  16 - 35
Se: 35 - 70
Sm:   35 - 50
70 - 150
50 - 185
95 - 300
70 - 240
20 Nm
23 Nm
2 / 3 1SEP408498R0001
4-pole:
1SEP408503R0001 N / 4th 1SEP407775R0001
1SEB000232
1SEB000232
1SEB000241
1SEB000241
—
Ordering information
Cable termination and cable shrouds
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 37
0
3
Contact extensions for 50/5 mm, 200 mm length
Number of poles Busbar distance
Suitable for
Switch Size Type Order code
2 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50-2P 1SEP102127R0002
2 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50-2P 1SEP102128R0002
2 50 XRG2, XRG3 CE-XR2/3-50-2P NHP 100495R0003
3 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50-3P 1SEP102127R0001
3 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50-3P 1SEP102128R0001
3 50 XRG2, XRG3 CE-XR2/3-50-3P NHP 100495R0001
3 50 XRG3 SP CE-XRM3-50-3P-SP NHP 100495R0006
4 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50-4P 1SEP102137R0001
4 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50-4P 1SEP102138R0001
4 50 XRG2, XRG3 CE-XR2/3-50-4P 1SEP101861R0001
—
Ordering information
Contact extensions
—
Contact extensions for 185/10 mm, 200 mm length
Number of poles Busbar distance
Suitable for
Switch Size Type Order code
3 185 XRG00 CE-XR00-185-3P 1SEP102135R0001
3 185 XRG1 CE-XR1-185-3P 1SEP102136R0001
3 185 XRG2, XRG3 CE-XR2/3-185-3P NHP 100886R0001
4 185 XRG00 CE-XR00-185-4P 1SEP102208R0001
4 185 XRG1 CE-XR1-185-4P 1SEP102209R0001
4 185 XRG2, XRG3 CE-XR2/3-185-4P 1SEP102198R0001
—
Contact extensions for 50/10 mm, 100 mm length
Number of poles Busbar distance
Suitable for
Switch Size Type Order code
3 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50/10-3P 1SEP622559R0001
3 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50/10-3P 1SEP622560R0001
3 50 XRG2/3 CE-XR2/3-50/10-3P 1SEP622561R0001
4 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50/10-4P 1SEP622559R0002
4 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50/10-4P 1SEP622560R0002
4 50 XRG2/3 CE-XR2/3-50/10-4P 1SEP622561R0002
Note! Special version for System Pro E Power RBBS.
—
Contact extensions for 50/10 mm, 100 mm length
Number of poles Busbar distance
Suitable for
Switch Size Type Order code
3 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50/10-3P-LOW 1SEP622559R0101
3 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50/10-3P-LOW 1SEP622560R0101
3 50 XRG2/3 CE-XR2/3-50/10-3P-LOW 1SEP622561R0101
4 50 XRG00 CE-XR00-50/10-4P-LOW 1SEP622559R0102
4 50 XRG1 CE-XR1-50/10-4P-LOW 1SEP622560R0102
4 50 XRG2/3 CE-XR2/3-50/10-4P-LOW 1SEP622561R0102
Note! Special LOW version CE for System Pro E Power RBBS extended types where passive arc protection is required.
38 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
Common accessories
Type Description Order code
PAP-XR MNS arc protection back cover for XRG 1SEP622767R0001
PAP-XR RBBS arc protection back cover for XRG 1SEP622832R0001
VBC-XR-50 XR Ventilated blind cover 50 mm high.  The ventilation ribs give an
IP41 protection degree. The kit includes fixing brackets and screws.
1SEP408528R0001
MGR-XR-200 XR Module guide rails 200 mm. The guide rails can be integrated in
the switchboard to support the installation of the XR apparatus
first installed at the bottom side of the switchboard. The kit
includes left and right piece. The ventilated blind cover can be fixed
directly to the front fixing brackets. (To be ordered separately).
NHP 200947R0002
MGR-XR-400 XR Module guide rails 400 mm. The guide rails can be integrated in
the switchboard to support the installation of the XR apparatus
first installed at the bottom side of the switchboard. The kit
includes left and right piece. The ventilated blind cover can be fixed
directly to the front fixing brackets. (To be ordered separately).
NHP 200947R0003
—
Ordering information
Common accessories
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 39
0
3
—
Common accessories
Type Description Order code
FCK-XR Front cover key GMN 436770P0022
PE-XR XR Padlock Extension up to 3 padlocks 1SEP408753R0001
DHK-XR2/3 XR2/3 Double handle kit 1SEP601098R0001
RT-XR XR Replacement tool 1SEP601118R0001
OFAE506 Fuse replacement handle 1SCA128175R1001
—
Ordering information
Common accessories

—
SlimLine cassettes for busbar distance 185 mm
Height Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
500 mm CAS-XR-185/500 1SEP102223R0001 12,7
1000 mm CAS-XR-185/1000 1SEP102223R0002 21,2
1500 mm CAS-XR-185/1500 1SEP102223R0003 30
2000 mm CAS-XR-185/2000 1SEP102223R0004 38
—
IP busbar cover for busbar distance 185 mm
Height Type Order code
Weight
(kg)
500 mm BBC-XR-500 NHP 407062R0001 1,5
1000 mm BBC-XR-1000 NHP 407062R0002 2,8
1500 mm BBC-XR-1500 NHP 407062R0003 4,1
2000 mm BBC-XR-2000 NHP 407062R0004 5,4
200 mm BBC-XR-200 NHP 101474P0001 0,5
—
Ordering information
SlimLine cassettes and IP busbar covers
42 S LI M LI N E X R G O LD S W ITCH D ISCO N N EC TO R FUSE
—
Ordering information
Spareparts and front covers
—
Spareparts and accessories for switches equiped with ITS2.1 and ITS2.D
Type Description Order code
ITS2.1-XR XR ITS2.1 Control unit for XR 00, 1, 2, 3 1SEP621859R0001
ITS2.D-XR XR ITS2.D Control unit with Display for XR 1SEP621860R0001
ED-XR-ITS2.1 Ekip Display to add at the ITS2.1 incl. window 1SEP621862R0001
T&P cable Ekip Programming 1SDA076154R1
Ekip Com Modbus TCP-OX Modbus TCP communication module 1SDA104052R1
MP-XR-ITS2 ITS2 / ITS2.1 / ITS2.D Multiplug ( spare part ) 1SEP622641R0001
Note! ITS2.1 is factory mounted and cannot be upgraded to a normal XRG product.
—
Front cover with handle spare parts for XRG switches NH and BS type
Type Description Order code
XRG00 XRG00 Front cover with white handle 1SEP102219R0013
XRG1 XRG1 Front cover with white handle 1SEP102222R0004
XRG2 XRG2 Front cover with white handle 1SEP408521R0002
XRG3 XRG3 Front cover with white handle 1SEP408521R0004
TECH N I C A L DATA 45
0
4
—